

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

DISPUR:::::GUWAHATI-6

Block-A, 2nd Floor, Janata Bhawan, gadassam2011@gmail.com, gad.assam@gov.in, gad.assam.gov.in

OFFICE ORDER

e-File No. 304736/1

Dated Dispur, the 13th June, 2023

In light of the increased VVIP/VIP visits to the State, the following officials of Assam Secretariat Subordinate Service are hereby placed at the disposal of the Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, GAD & State Protocol Officer to be used as Protocol Officers as and when required in addition to their allotted duties-

Sl. No.	Name of the official and designation	Department
1	Shri Mujammil Ali, ASO	Water Resources Deptt.
2	Shri Bhaskarjyoti Pegu, ASO	Deptt. of Tribal Affairs(Plain)
3	Shri Himangshu Deka, ASO	Environment & Forest Deptt.
4	Shri Gautam Kr Gogoi, ASO	Finance(SIU) Deptt.
5	Shri Sanjoy Deka, ASO	FCS & CA(B) Deptt.
6	Shri Sourav Jyoti Das, ASO	Industries, Commerce &PE Deptt.
7	Shri Jyotish Kalita, ASO	IPR & P&S Deptt.
8	Shri Ishan Kalita, ASO	Parliamentary Affairs Deptt.
9	Shri Deepjyoti Bania, ASO	Political (B) Deptt.
10	Shri Himan Dutta, ASO	PW (Bld & NH) Deptt.
11	Shri Kongkan Choudhury, ASO	Rev & DM(R&R) Deptt.
12	Shri Kaushik Ram Baruah, ASO	SEED
13	Shri Allen Kuki, ASO	Transport Deptt.
14	Shri Dhrubajyoti Swargiary, ASO	Welfare of Bodoland Deptt.
15	Shri Ripunjoy Talukdar, ASO	PW (Roads) Deptt.
16	Shri Jwngshar Basumatary, ASO	Hill Areas Deptt.
17	Shri Ghananka Bhuyan, ASO	Home(B) Deptt.
18	Shri Jayanta Sarma, ASO	P&RD(C) Deptt.
19	Shri Uddipta Krishna Das, ASO	PHE Deptt.
20	Shri Arup Talukadar, ASO	GA (Sectt- Vehicle Cell) Deptt.
21	Shri Biren Haloi, ASO	Tourism Deptt.
22	Shri Mridul Mahanta, ASO	T&D Deptt.
23	Shri Hedayat Ullah, ASO	WMD Deptt.
24	Shri Samir Ranjan Hazarika, ASO	Water Resources Deptt.
25	Shri Arunjyoti Kalita, ASO	Legislative Deptt.

They are directed to report to Shri Bimal Deka, ACS, Joint Secretary to the Govt of Assam, GA Deptt. and State Protocol Officer at the earliest.

This has the approval of the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, GA Deptt.

Additional Secretary to the Govt. Of Assam General Administration Department. Dated Dispur, the 13th June, 2023

Memo e-File No. 304736/1

-A Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- P.S. to Principal Secretary, General Administration Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6. 1.
- 2. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, General Administration Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 3. Officials concerned.

By Order etc.,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. Of Assam General Administration Department & State Protocol Officer